	a (maranta timete maranta tatika 1511)M		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark O		
	10366	SONLY	Г		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T			ocuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			ress of receiving party(ies) al Business Machines Corporation		
International Business Machines Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/24/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License CORRECTIVE BY DECLARATION TO CORRECT ERROR R/F 030488/0448		Internal Address:			
				State: New York	·
				Country: <u>US</u> NEOUSLY FILED APP	Zip: 10504
		4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/586,322	: UThis	document serves as B. Patent No.(s	s an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6
			Additional numbers at	tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL		6. Total number of involved: 1	of applications and patents		
Internal Address: One Boca Comme	rce Center	7. Total fee (37 C)	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting ti		
Street Address: 551 NW 77th Street,					
		8. Payment Infor	mation		
City: Boca Raton	33487		mation		
City: Boca Raton	33487	8. Payment Infor	···		
City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: Phone Number: 561-989-9811 Docket Number: ARC920110041US2	33487	8. Payment Infor	MA9/RAIA-1646412009-00000003 898441 1		

PATENT REEL: 032873 FRAME: 0546 04/27/2014 15:43

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.	:	13/586,322
Inventor(5)	:	Jalal U. MAHMUD
Filed	:	August 15, 2012
TC/A.U.	:	2176
Examiner	:	Maikhanh Nguyen
Docket No.	:	ARC920110041US2
Customer No.	:	55589
Confirmation No.	:	8590
For	:	AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF ITEM LISTS WITHIN A WEB PAGE

DECLARATION UNDER MPEP 323.01(c) TO CORRECT IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENT RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S APPLICATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In accordance with MPEP 323.01(c), International Business Machines Corporation hereby declares that it has been and continues to be the owner of U.S. Patent Application 13/586,322 (herein "Application"), and requests correction of the improperly filed assignment found at Reel 030488 and Frame 0448 to reflect International Business Machines Corporation as the owner of the Application.

The Application was filed on August 15, 2012, as evidenced by the attached filing receipt. The Application Data Sheet filed with the Application, which has been attached, identified the Assignee of the Application as International Business Machines Corporation.

The assignment found at Reel 030488 and Frame 0448, which identifies YR20 Group, Inc. as the assignor and Square 1 Bank as the assignee, comprises erroneous information and was improperly filed and recorded by another person against the Application owned by International Business Machines Corporation. International Business Machines Corporation has never

1

Attorney Docket: ARC920110041US2

PATENT REEL: 032873 FRAME: 0547 assigned the Application to YR20 Group, Inc. or Square 1 Bank, and has been and continues to be the owner the Application. Accordingly, International Business Machines Corporation requests that assignment information associated with the Application be corrected to reflect that International Business Machines Corporation is the assignee of the Application.

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 for the petition fee set forth in \$1.21(h) to Deposit Account No. 09-0441. If for any other reason an insufficient fee has been paid, please charge any insufficiency to Deposit Account No. 09-0441. Additionally, if it is determined that an additional fee is owed, please charge the fees, if any, to Deposit Account No. 09-0441.

2.

Respectfully submitted,

By:/Thomas S. Grzesik/ Thomas S. Grzesik Registration No. 54,139 Attorney for Applicant

Date: April 21, 2014

FLEIT GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. One Boca Commerce Center 551 Northwest 77th Street, Suite 111 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Attorney Docket: ARC920110041US2

PATENT REEL: 032873 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 04/21/2014